

## Far West Ski Foundation Legacy Project

The Far West Ski Foundation was founded in 1962, and its overarching objective is to sustain snowsports to ensure that the inspirational experiences of snowsports will remain for future generations. We are a non-profit, all volunteer 501c3 public benefit corporation.

We are excited to announce our new Legacy Project to members of the Far West Ski Association.

**VISION:** Archive as many biographies of Far West skiers as possible, while raising money for snow legacy projects in the west.

**VEHICLE:** A digital compilation of individuals, clubs and councils in the Far West Ski Association, hosted on the FWSA and FWSF websites. Organizations and individuals will be indexed alphabetically and by association with clubs and councils. A graphic display will be periodically published and collected information will be available for updating.

**FEE/DONATION:** A \$100 fee will be collected by FWSF and earmarked for Legacy Projects. A commemorative gift will be available upon request.

**BIOGRAPHICAL CONTENT:** Content should include: a good quality hi-resolution photo, year of birth (do not include month and day for security protection), club and council identification, 1<sup>st</sup> day of skiing, original home mountain, fondest memories, ski club affiliations, and achievements can be archived.

**BIOGRAPHICAL CONTENT:** Must be limited to one page. Use Arial 12 Point Font.

**SEND BIOGRAPHY TO:** Joe Harvis, FWSF Trustee, <u>technology@farwestskifoundation.org</u>

**SEND CHECK TO:** John Reinhardt, FWSF Treasurer, 6105 SW Sheridan St., Portland, OR 97225 (Make Check Payable to Far West Ski Foundation)

QUESTIONS: Contact Alan Christian, FWSF President, president@farwestskifoundation.org

**BE A LEGACY PIONEER**: Be in the first 100 to submit your biography and \$100 to the Far West Ski Foundation, and you will forever be noted and remembered as a "Legacy Pioneer."

(NOTE: The FWSF is undergoing a website upgrade, and when the new website is completed, biographies can be uploaded and payment made online.)